

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 4364
of 2026**

=====

SULEKHAN @ SALU ASHRAFKHAN PATHAN
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MR ALINAVAZ A VAKIL(10191) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
ROHAN RAVAL, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE P. M. RAVAL

Date : 01/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant,
the matter is adjourned to **13.04.2026**.

MOHD SAIF ULLAH

(P. M. RAVAL, J)